

Media Contact

Amy McConnell, MBA Digital Marketing & Public Relations Manager Office: 703.730.1800 ext.5425

amcconnell@belvoirfcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Belvoir Federal's Financial Analyst Named Featured User on ADP Application

Woodbridge, VA, September 26, 2013 — Belvoir Federal Credit Union's Financial Analyst, Wanda Hagen, was named a featured user on Automatic Data Processing (ADP) application, The Bridge.

The Bridge is an online community for payroll and Human Resource professionals, where members can ask questions, share knowledge, make connections, and learn from industry experts and peers on a broad range of human capital management topics.

Wanda Hagen was featured on "The Bridge" for helping others and making valuable suggestions on ways to improve the application. Wanda's input, which is now an active part of the application, suggested inserting an area for portal administrators known as "The Lounge" where other admins could share ideas on projects that worked, were not successful, and make posts that boost morale.

"I am honored to be known as a Featured User within the ADP realm. With the advancing stages of technology, team collaboration has expanded to not only include those that you directly work with but also those that you share an online environment," stated Wanda.

ADP provides comprehensive payroll services, employee benefits administration, and human capital management solutions for businesses of all sizes. For more information, visit www.adp.com.

About Belvoir Federal Credit Union

Belvoir Federal is a member-owned, full-service financial institution that provides the foundation for the financial success of our Members. Belvoir Federal, a not-for-profit organization, has served the Fort Belvoir and U.S. Armed Forces community since 1946. For more information about Belvoir Federal, please visit www.BelvoirCreditUnion.org.

###



Wanda Hagen, Belvoir Federal's Financial Analyst

14040 Central Loop, Woodbridge, VA 22193 Phone: 703.730.1800 Fax: 703.730.1410 Toll-Free: 888.503.2328 www.BelvoirCreditUnion.org